PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8092474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY JOSEPH GROSS	08/30/2022
STEVE A. TRIMBLE	08/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18364093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CL-22-CB-003-USUNP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY J. BLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary J. Block/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=CL-22-CB-003-USUNP1 Executed Assignment 02AUG2023#page1.tif source=CL-22-CB-003-USUNP1 Executed Assignment 02AUG2023#page2.tif source=CL-22-CB-003-USUNP1 Executed Assignment 02AUG2023#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064469 FRAME: 0561 508045320

REGAL DOCKET NUMBER: CL-22-CB-003-USPRO1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which

we acknowledge receipt, we,

Anthony Joseph Gross

of Cassville, MO, USA

Steve A. Trimble

of Cassville, MO, USA

hereby sell and assign to **Regal Beloit America**, **Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently

entitled:

INTERCHANGEABLE MODULAR CUTOFF FOR CENTRIFUGAL BLOWERS

executed concurrently herewith,

☐ filed on August 9, 2022 having application serial number 63/396548,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

REGAL DOCKETNUMBER: CL-22-CB-003-USPRO1

Inventor's signature	US/Se	Date	0/30/2022_
Residence <u>Cassville, Massville, </u>	мо	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	200 State Street		
	Beloit, Wisconsin 5351	1	
Witnessed by: Si	Par 10 - 1	Date: <u>U</u>	<u> 30/202</u> 2
Witnessed by: Si Si Printed Name of Witness	gnature bos Ranie Z	Date: <u>B/</u> 2	<u> </u>
SECTION BELOW	IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	SIGNING IN PRESE	NCE OF NOTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
Anthony Joseph Gross, t	o me personally known a viedged to me that he/she set forth.	s the individual who	executed the foregoing
Seal			
	(Notary Public)		
Full name of second inver		teve A. Trimble	
Inventor's signature		Date	

Page 2 of 3

REGAL DOCKET NUMBER: CL-22-CB-003-USPR01

Full name of second inv	entor	Steve A. Trimble	
Inventor's signature	Steven 4	Bumble Date	24 aug. 2022
Residence Cassville,	МО	Country of	V
Post Office address	200 State Street		
	Beloit, Wisconsin 5	33511	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witne	SS		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witne	98S		
SECTION BELOV	W IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESEN	ICE OF NOTARY
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	\$\$.		
	wledged to me that he/	before me personally the individual who execushe executed the same of	
Seal			
	(Notary Public)		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064469 FRAME: 0564